110
Вестник МИРБИС
2022, № 1 (29)’. ISSN 2411-5703
    МЕНЕДЖМЕНТ: СОВРЕМЕННЫЙ РАКУРС · MANAGEMENT: A MODERN PERSPECTIVE
Вестник МИРБИС. 2022. № 1 (29)'. С. 110–120.
Vestnik MIRBIS. 2022; 1 (29)': 110–120.

7 solovevvv@mgsu.ru, https://orcid.org/0000-0002-6563-7630
8 FKU "Tsentrdorrazvitiya", Moscow, Russia. elirex95@mail.ru
Abstract. The practical aspects of changes related to the introduction of the new federal budget and regulatory
framework for 2020 in terms of standards for road construction are considered. The advantages and disadvantages
of using the new base in relation to calculations for determining the cost of work in road construction are
reflected. The measures aimed at further improvement of the methodology for determining the estimated cost
of construction and installation works performed in road construction are proposed. The issues related to the
implementation of departmental expertise of project documentation for the objects of major repairs of highways
are analyzed.
Based on the domestic and foreign experience of pricing in construction, promising problems and ways to solve
them in the field of formation of the estimated cost at various stages of the investment project are identified.
Conclusions are drawn about the incompleteness of the formation of a new budget and regulatory framework and
the need for its further adaptation to the realities of road construction.
Key words: estimate, standard, price, methodology, costs, expertise, road.
For citation: Korchagin A. P. Assessment of the reliability of the estimated cost of work in the road industry. By
A. P. Korchagin, V. V. Soloviev, V. G. Miller. DOI 10.25634/MIRBIS.2022.1.13. Vestnik MIRBIS. 2022; 1(29)': 110–120 (in
Russ.).              JEL: Е30
Корчагин А. П. , Соловьев В. В. , Миллер В. Г. Оценка достоверности сметной стоимости работ в дорожной отрасли, с. 110–120 111

развития современной региональной экономики / А. Н. Ларионов [и др.] ;
под ред. А. Н. Ларионова. Москва : МАКС Пресс, 2016. 200 с.
2. Ардзинов 2018 — Ардзинов В. Д. Проблемы и риски реформирования ценообразования
и сметного нормирования в строительстве. DOI 10.18720/SPBPU/2/id19-52 // Управление
рисками в экономике: проблемы и решения : сборник трудов конференции. Под
редакцией С. Г. Опарина. Санкт-Петербург : Санкт-Петербургский политехнический
университет Петра Великого, 2018. 395 c. 353–363. ISBN: 978-5-7422-6420-0.
3. Бовсуновская 2020 — Бовсуновская М. П. Стоимостной контроллинг как инструмент снижения
рисков инвестиционно-строительного проекта / М. П. Бовсуновская, Д. Д. Сайдакова. DOI
10.17513/vaael.1443 // Вестник алтайской академии экономики и права. 2020; 11-3: 420–424.
4. Ваганова 2019 — Ваганова М. Д. Процесс перехода на новую сметно-нормативную
базу в строительстве / М. Д. Ваганова, Н. А. Щербакова // Молодые ученые — развитию
Национальной технологической инициативы (Поиск). 2019; 1-2: 158–161.
5. Корчагин 2020 — Корчагин А. П. Актуальные вопросы применения сметно-нормативной
базы 2020 года в транспортном строительстве / А. П. Корчагин, В. В. Соловьев.
DOI 10.25634/MIRBIS.2020.3.17 // Вестник МИРБИС. 2020; 3 (23): 151–164.
6. Кузнецова 2016 — Кузнецова А. Э. Моделирование стоимостных нормативов для
объектов железнодорожного строительства / А. Э. Кузнецова, В. В. Соловьев //
Экономика железных дорог. 2016; 12: 44–51. ISSN 1727-6500.
7. Мищенко 2019 — Мищенко А. С. Проблемы сметно-нормативной базы и ценообразования в
строительстве // В мире научных открытий : сборник трудов конференции. Т. 4. Ч. 2. Ульяновск :
Ульяновский государственный аграрный университет им. П. А. Столыпина, 2019. 288 с. С. 87–89.
8. Полтава 2019 — Полтава А. В. Проблемы определения достоверной стоимости строительства
в рамках управления проектами / А. В. Полтава, А. П. Корчагин // Развитие методологии
современной экономической науки, менеджмента и образования в условиях информационно-
цифровых трендов : сборник трудов конференци. Севастополь : Севастопольский
филиал РЭУ им. Г. В. Плеханова, 2019. 301 с. С. 208–213. ISBN: 978-1-64570-125-5.
9. Силка 2018 — Силка Д. Н. Способы повышения качества и эффективности взаимоотношений
участников инвестиционно-строительной деятельности / Д. Н. Силка, М. С. Бабаева //
Экономика и предпринимательство. 2018; 1: 682–685. ISSN 1999-2300.
118
Вестник МИРБИС № 1 (29)’ 2022
Корчагин А. П. , Соловьев В. В. , Миллер В. Г. Оценка достоверности сметной стоимости работ в дорожной отрасли, с. 110–120
10. Соловьев 2014 — Соловьев В. В. Пути повышения качества предпроектной документации в ОАО
«РЖД» / В. В. Соловьев, А. П. Корчагин // Экономика железных дорог. 2014; 3: 21–26. ISSN 1727-6500.
11. Соловьев 2019 — Соловьев В. В. Экономические показатели использования машин в
строительстве. DOI 10.25634/MIRBIS.2019.1.22 // Вестник МИРБИС. 2019; 1 (17): 184–194.
12. Соловьев 2016 — Соловьев В. В. Отраслевые особенности определения укрупнённых показателей
стоимости строительства // Экономика железных дорог. 2016; 6: 46–55. ISSN 1727-6500.
13. Соловьев 2018 — Соловьев В. В. Направления актуализации сметных норм в транспортном
строительстве / В. В. Соловьев, А. П. Корчагин, С. Б. Абу-Хайдар // Мир транспорта =
World of Transport and Transportation, 2018; 16(2): 116–127. ISSN: 1992-3252.
14. Соловьев 2020 — Соловьев В. В. Актуальные вопросы совершенствования системы
ценообразования в строительстве в переходном периоде / В. В. Соловьев, А. П. Корчагин.
DOI 10.22227/1997-0935.2020.4.605-616 // Вестник МГСУ. 2020; 15(4): 605–616.
15. Тихонова 2019 — Тихонова Е. А. Организация подрядных торгов (конкурсов) на объекты и услуги
в строительстве // Молодой ученый. 2019; 4: 261–264. ISSN 2072-0297. eISSN 2077-8295.
16. Analysis of the Influence... 2020 — Analysis of the Influence of Multiple Linear Regression on
Construction Price. DOI 10.12677/SA.2020.91003 // Statistics and Application. 2020; 09(01): 56–60.
17. Mathar 2020 — Mathar H. Critical success factors for large building construction projects:
Perception of consultants and contractors / Hasan Mathar, Sadi Assaf, Mohammad
Hassanain, Abdullatif Abdallah, Ahmed M. Z. Sayed. DOI 10.1108/BEPAM-07-2019-0057
// Built Environment Project and Asset Management. 2020; 10(3): 349–367.

Ekonomika zheleznykh dorog [Economics of Railways]. 2016; 6:46–55. ISSN 1727-6500 (in Russ.).
13. Solovyov V. V. Napravleniya aktualizatsii smetnykh norm v transportnom stroitel'stve [Directions for
updating estimated standards in transport construction]. By V. V. Solovyov, A. P. Korchagin, S. B. Abu-
Khaidar. World of Transport and Transportation. 2018; 16(2): 116–127. ISSN: 1992-3252 (in Russ.).
14. Solovyov V. V. Aktual'nyye voprosy sovershenstvovaniya sistemy tsenoobrazovaniya v
stroitel'stve v perekhodnom periode [Topical issues of improving the pricing system
in construction in the transitional period]. By V. V. Solovyov, A. P. Korchagin. DOI
10.22227/1997-0935.2020.4.605-616. Vestnik MGSU. 2020; 15(4): 605–616 (in Russ.).
15. Tikhonova E. A. Organizatsiya podryadnykh torgov (konkursov) na ob"yekty i uslugi v stroitel'stve
[Organization of contract tenders (competitions) for objects and services in construction].
Molodoy uchenyy. 2019; 4:261–264. ISSN 2072-0297. eISSN 2077-8295 (in Russ.).
16. Analysis of the Influence of Multiple Linear Regression on Construction Price. DOI
10.12677/SA.2020.91003. Statistics and Application. 2020; 09(01): 56–60.
17. Mathar H. Critical success factors for large building construction projects: Perception of consultants and
contractors. By Hasan Mathar, Sadi Assaf, Mohammad Hassanain, Abdullatif Abdallah, Ahmed M. Z. Sayed.
DOI 10.1108/BEPAM-07-2019-0057. Built Environment Project and Asset Management. 2020; 10(3): 349–367.
18. Towards better road contractor performance. By Ir. Shamsuddin Sabri, Ir. Mohd Erie Husairrie Ismail, Mohd
Nazri Ali, Rohayu Abd Aziz. Public Works Department (PWD). Malaysia. Preprint No. 2394 2020. 14 p.
Информация об авторах:
Корчагин Алексей Павлович — кандидат экономических наук, доцент, доцент кафедры «Экономика и управление